

Department of Soil & Environmental Sciences COLLEGE OF AGRICULTURE

(A CONSTITUENT COLLEGE OF UNIVERSITY OF SARGODHA)

TENDER NOTICE

Department of Soil & Environmental Sciences, College of Agriculture, University of Sargodha, Sargodha, intends to invite bids from well-established, reputed and GST Registered firms for the Provision of the following items for HEC Funded Research Project in the Department of Soil & Environmental Sciences, College of Agriculture, University of Sargodha

Ser.	Name of Items	Qty.	Estimated Cost C& F	Tender Document Fee	Bid Security	Completion Time
01	Lab Equipment	As per BOQ	Rs. 5,50,000/-	Rs. 1000/- DD / Pay Order in favor of Treasurer UOS	05% of total estimated cost In favor of Treasurer UOS	15 days from the issuance of Supply Order

Terms & Conditions: -

- 1. Rates should be quoted including all taxes (if applicable).
- 2. Warranty period and other details of after sale services may also be recorded in tender.
- 3. Detailed Tender documents are available immediately after publication of this notice from the Office of undersigned, at a costs mentioned above, on written request on proper letter head of the firm (Photocopy/computer print shall not be accepted).
- 4. Last date for receipt of tenders is 03/01/2024 till 11:30 hours and will be opened at 12:00 hours on the same day.
- 5. The University of Sargodha has the right to reject all offers under the rules.
- 6. Purchase will be made under PPRA rule No.38 (2) (a) and as amended from time to time
- 7. Payment will be made as per rules of University of Sargodha.

(Prof. Dr. Ghulam Sarwar)

Principal Investigator

Department of Soil & Environmental Sciences, College of Agriculture Lahore-Khushab B-pass Road (Near Ludewala Jhaal), Sargodha Mobile: 0333-9798411, 0344-7595106, 0321-6030035